AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 24, 2019

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

- RESOLUTION NO. 229 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held June 10, 2019
 - 230 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
 - 231 Approve Use of Public Space William T. Cole, Owner of Commercial Property Located at 360 West First Street, In Order To Erect a New Dumpster Enclosure
 - 232 Approve Use of Public Space Oswego Noon Rotary Club, In Order to Place a Sign in Leotta Park
 - 233 Approve Use of Public Space Oswego Pride Committee, In Order to Host Their Annual Parade and Festival on Saturday, September 14, 2019
 - 234 Approve Use of Public Space H. Lee White Maritime Museum, In Order to Host the 2019 Oswego Paddlefest on Saturday, August 17, 2019
 - 235 Approve Use of Veterans Park by Victory Transformation, Inc. For Their Annual Prayer for the Prodigal to be Held Saturday, July 13, 2019
 - 236 Approve Use of Public Space by the Oswego YMCA in Order To Host the Annual Harborfest Run on Saturday, July 27, 2019
 - 237 Approve Road Closure of East Albany Street (Caruso Bros. Memorial Blvd.) between City Line Road and Shampine Drive During Super Dirt Week Events to be Held October 5-15, 2019
 - 238 Grant Waiver of the Noise Ordinance to Kristen DeSantis of The Sting of Oswego, Inc., located at 49 West Bridge Street, During the Months of June-September, 2019
 - 239 Approve Junk License Phillip Gordon and Sons, Inc.
 - 240 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into an Agreement with Business Automation Services (BAS) for an Online Dog Portal in the City Clerk's Office
 - 241 Authorize Mayor to Enter into a Lease Agreement for a New Copier in the Processing Room
 - 242 Motion to Rescind Resolution No. 209, Dated May 28, 2019
 - 243 Approve Bids Received for the Purchase of Various Construction and Trade Materials For Use by the Department of Public Works
 - 244 Motion to Rescind Resolution No. 164, Dated April 22, 2019
 - 245 Approve Bids Received for the Purchase of Coarse Aggregate, Stone and Limestone
 - 246 Approve Transfer of Funds From the Sewer Fund Contingent Account to the Westside Waste Water Contracted Services Account For Elevator Repairs
 - 247 Approve Transfer of Funds from the General Fund Contingent Account to the Personnel Fees for Service Non-Employee Account
 - 248 Approve Budget Amendment to the Garage Equipment Account For the Funding of the Purchase of Three (3) Fleet Vehicles for Use by Various Department which was Approved per Resolution No. 224, Dated June 10, 2019
 - 249 Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution Nos. 250-254 From the Floor Without Committee Consideration
 - 250 Approve Sale of Property Located at 315 Walnut Street
 - 251 Approve Sale of Property Located at 285 Maple Street
 - 252 Approve Sale of Property Located at 19 East Sixth Street

- 253 Approve Bids Submitted for the Replacement of Field Lightbulbs at Legends Softball Complex
- 254 Express Support for the Revocation of the International Joint Commission Plan 2014

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT